
 

 

 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 

1. Title: Approves a contract with Jewish Family Service of Colorado Inc. doing business as 

Shalom of Denver for program year 2011-2012, in the amount of  $638,394.00 for TANF 

employment services.     

 
2. Requesting Agency:  Office of Economic Development 

 

 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  

  Name:Sam Abraham  

  Phone:720-913-1643 

  Email:Sam.Abraham@DenverGov.org 

 

 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 

present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Seneca Holmes 

  Phone:720-913-1533 

  Email:Seneca.Holmes@DenverGov.org 

 
 

5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 
ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 

a. Scope of Work 
The proposed ordinance is to create a contract for SHALOM DENVER contract number 

OEDEV-201101309-00 for the 2011-2012 Temporary Assistance for Needy Families 

(TANF) program year.  SHALOM DENVER  provides assist in fulfilling TANF work 

participation requirements and lead to unsubsidized employment services for 290 total 

customers over the term of this agreement.  The contract dates are 7/1/11 – 6/30/2012.  

The proposed amount is $638,394.00  

b. Duration 
 07/01/2011 – 06/30/2012  

c. Location 
 2498 W. 2nd Ave   

d. Affected Council District 
Council District 9. 

e. Benefits 
 Job creation and unsubsidized employment  

f. Costs 
 $638,394  

 
6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 

individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 
 No.  



 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

Bill Request Number: BR11-0486   Date: 6/20/2011 


